Docket No.: ML/12391.23 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) 05-24-1999 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Patent and Trademark Office Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 MAY 1 9 1999 Tab settings → → 101045763 To the Honorable Commissioner of Paters andtached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies ADFMAR 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): **ERELS** Combs La Ville 77380 Name: SOLENO INC. 2 bis, Avenue de Quincy, France Internal Address: 1160, Route 133, Iberville, Québec, CANADA, ☐ Yes 🛛 No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Merger Street Address: Same as above ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name City: _____ State: ___ ZIP: ___ ☐ Other _____ Execution Date: April 23, 1999 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,573,212 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Goudreau Gage Dubuc & Martineau Walker 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: 3400 Stock Exchange Tower ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 800 Place Victoria, Montréal, Québec, CANADA ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account H4Z 1E9 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: 07-1742 **∕**State: ____ ZIP: ____ City: __ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 5/21/1999 NTHAI1 00000122 5573212 9. Statement and signature. 40.00 OP To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document

Marc Lupien 40461

Name of Person Signing

REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0295

May 13, 1999

Date

SCHEDULE A

CANADA

Patent application no. 02117597

UNITED STATES

Patent no. 5,573,212

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0296

SCHEDULE B

Austria Benelux China Danemark Finland France Germany Hong Kong Italy Japan Monaco Norway Portugal South Korea Spain Sweden Switzerland Taiwan Turkey United Kingdom

> PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0297

CONFIRMATORY DEED OF PATENTS AND TRADE-MARKS ASSIGNMENT

BETWEEN:	ERELS, having its principal place of business at COMBS LA VILLE (77380), 2 bis, Avenue de Quincy, France
	(hereinafter the "Assignor")
AND:	SOLENO INC., having its principal place of business at 1160, Route 133, Iberville, Quebec, Canada
	(hereinafter the "Assignee")
The Assignor and the Assignee hereby wish to confirm that the Assignor has assigned on December 27, 1996 to the Assignee its entire rights, title and interest in the patents listed in Schedule A as well as the right to file patent applications for the inventions covered by said patents. The Assignor and the Assignee further confirm that the Assignor has assigned on the same date, its entire common law rights, title and interest in the trademarks FIXDOME and CLIPDOME together with the goodwill related thereto. Both parties recognize that this assignment has been made in consideration of good and valuable consideration from the Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged by the Assignor. Both parties further recognize that the Assignee cannot file patent applications for the inventions covered in the patents listed under Schedule A nor file trade-mark applications for the trade-marks FIXDOME and CLIPDOME in the countries listed in Schedule B. SIGNED at this	
	EREKS By: w PALAZZdo Title:
	SOLENO INC

RECORDED: 05/19/1999

PATENT REEL: 009958 FRAME: 0298